# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UPS Capital Corporation	02/21/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	400 Northridge Road, Suite 600	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30350	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6079766
Patent Number:	5921615
Patent Number:	6557190
Patent Number:	6739000

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)553-2402

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-553-2401 Email: burressd@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: **Deborah Burress** 

3290 Northside Parkway, Suite 400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068975.012200 BURRESS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Burress

Total Attachments: 2

500240477

source=P1#page1.tif source=P2#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, UPS CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as agent for a syndicate of lenders (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has heretofore been granted a security interest in the United States patents described on the attached Exhibit "A", together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all proceeds thereof (collectively, the "Patents"), by each of NATIONAL R.V. HOLDINGS, INC., NATIONAL R.V., INC. and COUNTRY COACH, INC. (each, a "Borrower") pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 12, 2005 by Borrowers in favor of Assignor (the "Patent Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its rights in the Patents under the Patent Security Agreement to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as successor to Assignor as agent for such syndicate of lenders (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby forever and fully assign to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor to the Patent Security Agreement, including the security interest heretofore granted to Assignor by Borrowers in the Patents, which security interests were duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on the attached Exhibit "A", and Assignor hereby consents to the recordation of this Assignment in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

#### ASSIGNOR:

UPS CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

By:\_\_\_ Name:

Date:

Director of Portfolio Management

STATE OF GEORGIA )
COUNTY OF FULL (1)

On the  $\frac{\int e^{4\pi}}{\sqrt{2\pi}}$  day of February, 2007, before me personally came John P. Holloway, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Director of Portfolio Management of UPS Capital Corporation, the Assignor described above and which executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

Notary Public My Commission Expires March 31, 2008

atl-fs1\612429v01\068975.012200

## **EXHIBIT A**

## REGISTERED U.S. PATENTS

Registration Number	Patent or Title	Registration Date	Reel/Frame
6,079,766	Durable Doors for a Recreational Vehicle	08/15/2005	016397/0633
5,921,615	Durable Open, and Accessible Recreational Vehicle Subfloor Construction	08/15/2005	016397/0633
6,557,190	Storable Bed Assembly	08/15/2005	016397/0633
6,739,000	Storable Bed Assembly	08/15/2005	016397/0633

atl-fs1\612429v01\068975.012200

**RECORDED: 03/16/2007**